www.cincon.com                                 1                             REVISION: November 2024, V18
 EC3SAW SERIES
3 WATT 4:1 INPUT
ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
⚫ Efficiency Up to 85%
⚫ Regulated Outputs
⚫ Positive Remote On/Off
⚫ 1500Vdc I/O Isolation
⚫ Continuous Short Circuit Protection
⚫ Input Under Voltage Protection
⚫ Safety Meets IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
⚫ Shock & Vibration MIL-STD-810F Compliant
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT
% EFF.
CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD
EC3SAW-24S33P 9-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 700 mA 4 mA 122 mA 79 1800uF
EC3SAW-24S05P 9-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 600 mA 4 mA 154 mA 81 1000uF
EC3SAW-24S12P 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 250 mA 8 mA 150 mA 84 220uF
EC3SAW-24S15P 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 200 mA 12 mA 150 mA 84 120uF
EC3SAW-24D05P 9-36 VDC ±5 VDC 0 mA ±300 mA 8 mA 154 mA 81 470uF
EC3SAW-24D12P 9-36 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±125 mA 12 mA 150 mA 84 100uF
EC3SAW-24D15P 9-36 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±100 mA 12 mA 151 mA 83 47uF
EC3SAW-48S33P 18-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 700 mA 3 mA 61 mA 79 1800uF
EC3SAW-48S05P 18-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 600 mA 3 mA 76 mA 82 1000uF
EC3SAW-48S12P 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 250 mA 5 mA 74 mA 85 220uF
EC3SAW-48S15P 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 200 mA 5 mA 75 mA 84 120uF
EC3SAW-48D05P 18-75 VDC ±5 VDC 0 mA ±300 mA 5 mA 76 mA 82 470uF
EC3SAW-48D12P 18-75 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±125 mA 10 mA 75 mA 84 100uF
EC3SAW-48D15P 18-75 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±100 mA 10 mA 75 mA 83 47uF
NOTE:
1. Nominal input voltage 24 or 48VDC.
PART NUMBER
Series Nominal Input Voltage Number of Outputs Nominal Output Voltage Remote On/Off Logic